.5 CVM Power analyzersM
M5-16
Three-phase power analyzer(balanced and
unbalanced) for DIN rail mounting
CVM MINI
Power supply circuit 230 V ac (-15...+10%)
Plus: 85..0.265 V ac  /  95...300 V dc
Consumption 3 V·A

(V, A) Communications Protocol
Digital
output Harmonics Type Code
4 0,5 - - - - CVM-MINI M52000
4 0,5 - - - - CVM-MINI-ITF M52010
4 0,5 RS-485 MODBUS
/ RTU 2 - CVM-MINI-ITF-RS485-C2 M52021
4 0,5 RS-485 MODBUS
/ RTU 2 V and I (15º) CVM-MINI-ITF-HAR-RS485-C2 M52031
Three-phase power analyzer(balanced and unbalanced) for
DIN rail mounting
CVM MINI
Coding table
M 5 X X X X 0 0 X
Code
Internal
Code
Power
Supply
Voltage
(PSV)
Standard 230 Vac 0
85...285 Vac
 95...300 Vdc
C
Connections
CVM MINI, 3 or 4 wires (low voltage) CVM MINI, 3 wires (2 Voltage transformers and
3 Current transformers)
CVM MINI, 3 wires (2 Voltage transformers and
3 Current transformers)
Vaux.
Vaux.